RE7>T—h2018%

HEMICHT, HRIFIOZETHREL TVEIH. SERRETRL TIZEW,
Are you satisfied with this class overall?

Xt
N
i

EEES |(EF N %
1[5 (+9®ZLTL3) / (Very Satisfied) 171 36.5%
2 4 163 34.8%
3 3 98 20.9%
4 2 30 6.4%
5|11 (£CERBLTUVRLY) / (Very Dissatisfied) 7 1.5%
469

>\ 2% LG A TRIEEFRUELID,
2 How carefully did you read the syllabus of this class before registering for
the class?

EEHES |(EF N %
1|&<GRAT/ T read it carefully 223 47.4%
2|V UsEATZ/ T read part of it 214 45.5%
3|FEorEFEFRN;/ 1 did not read it at all 33 7.0%
470

COEHETEDIEE ORkiEZ BRRICRRIELELIZH
What grade did you decide to aim for in this class?

OEES @& N %
1|1AA 159 33.8%
2|ALLE/ A or better 168 35.7%
3|BEl L/ B or better 66 14.0%
AR T T
4 %@b"ﬂyﬁfﬁn(i&b / Not worse than 5 15 9%
failing the course
CEZTULRHO i i
5 EIZEZTLRMZ/ T did not think about 3 0.6%
the grade
471

HEHERENIGREICEMRNCEDEHEUN. (FEBPLR-., REEEDGS.
ANMEEZSD)

4 Have you been motivated to engage in class assignments (including
preparing and/or reviewing the class, writing papers, reading materials, and
doing research)?

[EIR=3 N %
1|&HTFESD/ Agree 185 39.2%
2|FHH TEFES/ Somewhat Agree 216 45.8%
3|(&HFEDHTIFESRLY Somewhat Disagree 33 7.0%
4|3 TIEFESRLY Disagree 11 2.3%
5[ER&E(E2Hofz/ No assignment required 27 5.7%

472

B (ERENISERE(OV TR ERF B LS O B 1B 9 F B R (EEN<KB LT U
e (FEZLLR-N HEREDTS. ANNEZED)

5 How long did you spend on class assignments (including preparing and/or
reviewing the class, writing papers, reading materials, doing research) in a
typical week?

RS N %
11093/ 0 33 7.0%
2|3043iE/ 0 to 30 mins 133 28.2%
3303 U E~1B5/RIZRE/ 30 mins to 1 hour 118 25.0%
4| 1BFRIBL_E~28FRIRE/ 1 to 2 hours 104 22.0%
5| 28R~ 30FREI>R/2 to 3 hours 42 8.9%
6 [3BFfELL_E~48FfERE/ 3 to 4 hours 24 5.1%
7 |48k~ 5KFREIZR)E/ 4 to 5 hours 4 0.8%
8|58FfELL_E/ more than 5 hours 14 3.0%

472

T #ZEFE (BH-3ER)

HENICHT, HRIEFCOFETHEBLTOEIN . SEETRU TV,

36.5% 34.8% 20.9% 6.4%10
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B5 (+2®ERELTWVS) / (Very Satisfied) @4 3 2 Bl (2GERLTULRLY) / (Very Dissatisfied)

SN R LGRATRIEEFRULELN o

47.4% 45.5% 7.0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B &<{GRAL/ T read it carefully @/ UsRATE/ T read part of it B Fole{GFRhorz/ 1 did not read it at all

CORETEDIEE OREZBRICERIELELED.

33.8% 35.7% 14.0% 15.9% O.H%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
EAA B ALLE/ A or better
B L/ B or better BETHEE TENIELLY Not worse than failing the course

B ICEBZTWRNDI/ T did not think about the grade

RECEAREY(CEFRA FUTD o

39.2% 45.8% 7.0% 2.3%5.7%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B HTEFSD/ Agree B FEHH CEFSD/ Somewhat Agree HFDH TIEFSRLY Somewhat Disagree
HTFFESRLY Disagree B ERRE(ERH o2/ No assignment required

¥ EEEF R S 0 s R 1A T F BB R EN<BLTUR .

7.0% 28.2% 25.0% 22.0% 8.9% 5.1%.%”@

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
=05/ 0 @ 30493K#/ 0 to 30 mins
30 E~185fE2R5%/ 30 mins to 1 hour 1BFREILL _E~ 205K/ 1 to 2 hours
B 28I~ 3BFRIARIE/2 to 3 hours 0 30FEL _E~4RFRIZRE/ 3 to 4 hours
W 48R~ SBFRERIE/ 4 to 5 hours B 5BERILL_E/ more than 5 hours
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FECUFELITD
Has this class frequently motivated you to do research on, to think over,
and/or to study the related topics? 31.9% 44.9% 17.4% 5.7%
IR N %
1| TIEFES/ Agree 150 31.9% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
2|FwdrTlEFS/ Somewhat Agree 211 44.9% s " .
3|dFENHTIEFESRLY Somewhat Disagree 82 17.4% B&HTEFS/ Agree B3hHTIdF2/ Somewhat Agree
4|&»TIEFEARLY Disagree 27 5.7% HEODH TFFES7RLY Somewhat Disagree HTFFESRLY Disagree
470
MDA E DREIWEREDT ¢ S 3> (R (CERDSEHE LT DOFEEEDBEVEZENT 1 AN 3D E(CREBRY (CERDFEHFEUTED
7 Have you actively participated in collaborative work and/or discussion with
other students?
EEES (EF N % 24.2% 31.1% 114% | 5.9% 27.3%
1| TIEFES/ Agree 114 24.2%
2|FHH TEFES/ Somewhat Agree 147 31.1%
3|»E0H CldF531LY Somewhat Disagree 54| 11.4% 0% 10%  20%  30%  40%  50%  60%  70%  80%  90%  100%
4|&HTIFFES1LY Disagree 28 5.9%
5 = (372m 72/ No collaborative work 199 57 39 B&HTEESD/ Agree B £ CldF3/ Somewhat Agree
. . . 0
and/or discussion. HEDHTIFESRLY Somewhat Disagree HTIFESRLY Disagree
472
H #3722 ofz/ No collaborative work and/or discussion.
COEERBELT. HLEEBOTEEEIZELEERVETD . (HTEEZEDOIRTE CORFZBUT, HRIEESOITEPEERZELUVLRVETH. (HTEEZEDINTHER)
1ER) 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
8 Do you think you have changed in terms of behavior and/or attitudes
Sp FNERY - - SHAA AN
through this class? (Choose any items from the list that apply.) FUVEDES - FEEN S (DWW (BBEHESD) ./ Got new
X )C—t> MR 1 ONEEREHODRELTELRLTVET, knowledge and skill (including language skill).
[EI1Z N % RIRENECDLVE. / Got ethical viewpoint.
FIUVENGE - FEEN B DOV (BBEHNZSED) »
1|/ Got new knowledge and skill (including 376 80.2% B TR, f#5801chF 3L/, / Learned how to do
language skill). research on and/or to study the related topics.
2 |[fmIBERNB(CDLz. / Got ethical viewpoint. 81 17.3% EZZPEDTEDIRIMI DV TRIBICE X 2L5(C0of, / Learned

how to think logically about the reasons of thoughts::-

B TR, BeaLIDT 2LI(CBof. /

3|Learned how to do research on and/or to 201 42.9% STEIM (Y EZEDHD LS. / Learned how to act in a
study the related topics. structured way.
ZZPBDTEDBRUDVTRIEHCE X DLIIC BOOERERIRTIBLI(CH0R. / Learned how to express
Bolz. / Learned how to think logically your own idea.

4 11 24.7%
about the reasons of thoughts and/or 6 °
things. HBIBMCOVWTHEBE LB RZMI BL5(C3oN, / Learned how

to exchange ideas with others.

ST (Y B2 EDHB LR, / Learned

>how to act in a structured way. 73 15.6% BB MBECORIICBE T BLA00, / Became

more flexible to collaborate with people who have:---

= i ST, e U
6| TP ORRERRI LA, / Learned 46 9.8% SI)OEE NG TEPBAECE R PIEIFBLS A, / Learned
how to express your own idea. . e N

how to persevere even in a difficult situation.

HEBRIDNTHBERRASZRT D SEFY )L~ T ORCE S OB BRI RIS &5 BoR, /

7|7z, / Learned how to exchange ideas with 47 10.0% ™ _
others Learned how to play your own role positively in a group.
ERoEZAZE DMBEEHRERCFHEITBLI(C HAENRRBECOWTERT 3L, / Become conscious

1ofz. / Became more flexible to of social problems.

collaborate with people who have
different ideas.

26 5.5%
Zoft . EARNRASZ T ORYIRICEVWTZEL (BRER) o/
Other

ZVDOREEN GO THPBINREELZPDEIFELS(C
9|12ofz. / Learned how to persevere even in 47 10.0% EKIfABEDS RN, / Nothing changed in particular.
a difficult situation.

EEI I -TOHRTE D OEEN BB (CRIZ
10|93 &3[Rz, / Learned how to play your 27 5.8%
own role positively in a group.

SHRBIRBEC OV TE R oW~ %) ol e
Become conscious of social problems.

E]
Il
%

oAt : SARRNBAEE TORYIRICENTIZE o % supn s 0
1213 (BEHEEk) . / Other 5 1.1% RBE EE 3662 474! 12.9%

EIARIBEDBR Nz, / Nothing changed in

1 .
3 particular.

21 4.5%




Xt
N
i

T #ZEFE (BH-3ER)

R¥E7>T—h2018F)

12 BEOEE (LB THOR EEDEELEYTHOR
EIE=S N %
1|7385 180 50.8% 50.8% 24.3% 15.5% 5.4% |4:0%
2 86 24.3%
3 55 15.5% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
(o)
A 19 >-4% mZ3E5 m B ZSEDRL
5|Z3BhR0 14 4.0%
354
13 BEEOD=E(LEYI THOIR EBEODELETITHOR
E1E=S N %
1|7385 167 47.6% 47.6% 28.5% 17.1% 2.6%4.3%
2 100 28.5%
3 60 17.1% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
(o)
4 9 2.6% mZ5E5 m BZSEDRL
515NN 15 4.3%
351
14 ETHEBRIRAS NTHIN GO ECHEBBRRAY NTCHINEDNTE
E1E=S N %
1|&8385 159 45.3% 45.3% 28.5% 15.1% 7.1% |4.0%
2 100 28.5%
3 53 15.1% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
(o)
4 — 25 7:1% mZ3E> 5] BZ3EDR
5|Z3BhR0 14 4.0%

351



RE7>T—h2018%

HEMICHT, HRIFIOZETHREL TVEIH. SERRETRL TIZEW,
Are you satisfied with this class overall?

EEES |(EF N %
1|5 (2@ LTLS) / (Very Satisfied) 28 44.4%
2 4 23 36.5%
3 3 9 14.3%
4 2 3 4.8%
5|11 (£CERBLTUVRLY) / (Very Dissatisfied) 0 0.0%
63

>\ 2% LG A TRIEEFRUELID,
2 How carefully did you read the syllabus of this class before registering for
the class?

EEES |(EFE N %
1|&<GRAT/ T read it carefully 35 54.7%
2|V UsEATZ/ T read part of it 18 28.1%
3|Fofe{FEFR Mo/ 1 did not read it at all 11 17.2%
64
3 COIRETLDRRE DR EZ BRR(BIELELIN,
What grade did you decide to aim for in this class?
EEHES |(EF N %
1|AA 26 41.3%
2|ALLE/ A or better 31 49.2%
3|BLL_E/ B or better 3 4.8%
3 L ‘ /\E = . \
4 %@b"ﬂyﬁfﬁn(i&b / Not worse than 3 4.8%
failing the course
CEZTULRHO i i
5 ELSEZ TN D12/ T did not think about 0 0.0%
the grade
63

HEHERENIGREICEMRNCEDEHEUN. (FEBPLR-., REEEDGS.
ANMEEZSD)

4 Have you been motivated to engage in class assignments (including
preparing and/or reviewing the class, writing papers, reading materials, and

doing research)?

[EIR=3 N %
1|&HTFESD/ Agree 32 50.0%
2|FHH TEFES/ Somewhat Agree 29 45.3%
3|(&HFEDHTIFESRLY Somewhat Disagree 3 4.7%
4|3 TIEFESRLY Disagree 0 0.0%
5[ER&E(E2Hofz/ No assignment required 0 0.0%

64

B (ERENISERE(OV TR ERF B LS O B 1B 9 F B R (EEN<KB LT U
e (FEZLLR-N HEREDTS. ANNEZED)

5 How long did you spend on class assignments (including preparing and/or
reviewing the class, writing papers, reading materials, doing research) in a
typical week?

RS N %
11093/ 0 0 0.0%
2|3043iE/ 0 to 30 mins 18 28.1%
3303 U E~1B5/RIZRE/ 30 mins to 1 hour 23 35.9%
4185 _E~ 265K/ 1 to 2 hours 14 21.9%
5| 28R~ 30FREI>R/2 to 3 hours 7 10.9%
6 | 38FRIA _E~4BFRRE/ 3 to 4 hours 2 3.1%
7 |48k~ 5KFREIZR)E/ 4 to 5 hours 0 0.0%
8|58FfELL_E/ more than 5 hours 0 0.0%

N\imx
\

AT
allfl

T B )

R ran (1&RHH-

N,

HENICHT, HRIEFCOFETHEBLTOEIN . SEETRU TV,

44.4% 36.5% 14.3% 4.8%0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B5 (+2®ERELTWVS) / (Very Satisfied) m4 3 2 Bl (2GERLTULRLY) / (Very Dissatisfied)
23\ Rz LGRATEIEBFRUELLN .
54.7% 28.1% 17.2%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B &<{GRAL/ T read it carefully @/ UsRATE/ T read part of it B Fole{GFRhorz/ 1 did not read it at all

CORETEDIEE OREZBRICERIELELED.

41.3% 49.2% 4.8% 4.8%60%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

EAA B ALLE/ A or better
B L/ B or better BETHEE TENIELLY Not worse than failing the course

B ICEBZTWRNDI/ T did not think about the grade

RECEAREY(CEFRA FUTD o

50.0% 45.3% 4.700%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B HTEFSD/ Agree B FEHH CEFSD/ Somewhat Agree HFDH TIEFSRLY Somewhat Disagree

HTFFESRLY Disagree B ERRE(ERH o2/ No assignment required

¥ EEEF R S 0 s R 1A T F BB R EN<BLTUR .

0.0% 28.1% 35.9% 21.9% 10.9% B.0% %
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
=05/ 0 @ 30493K#/ 0 to 30 mins

307U E~ 165K/ 30 mins to 1 hour
B 28I~ 3BFRIARIE/2 to 3 hours
W 48R~ SBFRERIE/ 4 to 5 hours

1BFREILL _E~ 205K/ 1 to 2 hours
0 30FEL _E~4RFRIZRE/ 3 to 4 hours
B 5BERILL_E/ more than 5 hours
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JERASIRI TSN, BT SBIACOUTHALD, ZR10, MIUENT BIL 44 IR TIRICOLICRARD, BARD, ML SR L AL

FECUFELITD
Has this class frequently motivated you to do research on, to think over,
and/or to study the related topics? 42.6% 42.6% 8.2% | 6.6%
IR N %
1| TIEFES/ Agree 26 42.6% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
2|FHH TIEFES/ Somewhat Agree 26 42.6% s " .
3|dFENHTIEFESRLY Somewhat Disagree 5 8.2% B&HTEFS/ Agree B3hHTIdF2/ Somewhat Agree
4|&»TIEFEARLY Disagree 4 6.6% HFEOHTLESRLY/ Somewhat Disagree HTEFS5RVY Disagree
61
D 4 EDRHEWEZECT 1 DY 23> F(CHEARH (CERDFAHELID D FAE EDRHBIVEZET 4 2Ny 2> S (REBE(CERDHEH LN
7 Have you actively participated in collaborative work and/or discussion with
other students?
EEES (EF N % 53.1% 35.9% 4.7%.6}8.7%
1| TIEFES/ Agree 34 53.1%
2|FHH TEFES/ Somewhat Agree 23 35.9%
3|»E0H CldF531LY Somewhat Disagree 3 4.7% 0% 10%  20%  30%  40%  50%  60%  70%  80%  90%  100%
4|&HTIFFES1LY Disagree 1 1.6%
: 12317/ No collaborative work ; 4700 B TIEFED/ Agree B £ ClEFS/ Somewhat Agree
. . . (o}
and/or discussion. HEDHTIFESRLY Somewhat Disagree HTIFESRLY Disagree
64
H #3722 ofz/ No collaborative work and/or discussion.
COEERBELT. HLEEBOTEEEIZELEERVETD . (HTEEZEDOIRTE CORFZBUT, HRIEESOITEPEERZELUVLRVETH. (HTEEZEDINTHER)
1ER) 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
8 Do you think you have changed in terms of behavior and/or attitudes
Sp FNERY - - SHAA AN
through this class? (Choose any items from the list that apply.) FUVEDES - FEEN S (DWW (BBEHESD) ./ Got new
X )C—t> MR 1 ONEEREHODRELTELRLTVET, knowledge and skill (including language skill).
EP=S N % HIBEINECDUVE, / Got ethical viewpoint.
FIUVENGE - FEEN B DOV (BBEHNZSED) »
1|/ Got new knowledge and skill (including 53 84.1% B TR, f#5801chF 3L/, / Learned how to do
language skill). research on and/or to study the related topics.
2 |[fmIBERNB(CDLz. / Got ethical viewpoint. 10 15.9% EZZPEDTEDIRIMI DV TRIBICE X 2L5(C0of, / Learned

how to think logically about the reasons of thoughts::-
B TRNED, #58LIENT 3L, /
3|Learned how to do research on and/or to 19 30.2% STEIM (Y EZEDHD LS. / Learned how to act in a
study the related topics. structured way.

ZZPBDTEDBRUDVTRIEHCE X DLIIC BOOERERIRTIBLI(CH0R. / Learned how to express
722z, / Learned how to think logically

about the reasons of thoughts and/or
things. HBIBMCOVWTHEBE LB RZMI BL5(C3oN, / Learned how

to exchange ideas with others.

13 20.6% your own idea.

ST (Y B2 EDHB LR, / Learned

>how to act in a structured way. 18| 28.6% BB MBECORIICBE T BLA00, / Became

more flexible to collaborate with people who have:---

= i ST, e i
6| TP ORRERRI LA, / Learned 19| 30.2% SI)OEE NG TEPBAECE R PIEIFBLS A, / Learned
how to express your own idea. . e N

how to persevere even in a difficult situation.

HEBRIDNTHBERRASZRT D SEFY )L~ T ORCE S OB BRI RIS &5 BoR, /

7|7z, / Learned how to exchange ideas with 8 12.7% . .
others Learned how to play your own role positively in a group.
B ERAEOMELE T T 3L HERRREICDOVWTERT B4L5(01 o, / Become conscious

1ofz. / Became more flexible to of social problems.

collaborate with people who have
different ideas.

4 6.3%
Zoft . EARNRASZ T ORYIRICEVWTZEL (BRER) o/
Other

ZVDOREEN GO THPBINREELZPDEIFELS(C
9|73ofz. / Learned how to persevere even in 5 7.9% LB ZEDSRN . / Nothing changed in particular.
a difficult situation.

EEI I -TOHRTE D OEEN BB (CRIZ
10|93 &3[Rz, / Learned how to play your 5 7.9%
own role positively in a group.

SHRERBECOVTEH Sl = =%
11 [HEHBRBCONTRET L. / 6 9.5% BEE | [EEE  |EEX
Become conscious of social problems.

O : BARNRASZ T ORYIRCEVNTLZE 0 AT 0
1210\ (&) . / Other 0  0.0% R EY 318 64| 20.1%

EIARIBEDBR Nz, / Nothing changed in

1 .
3 particular.

2 3.2%
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12 EBOEE (LEYE R TEEOEE (LEYEore
EIE=S N %
1|7385 21 42.9% 42.9% 36.7% 12.2% 6.1%
2 18 36.7%
3 6 12.2% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
(o)
A 3 6.1% mZ3E5 m B ZSEDRL
5|1E5FE RN 1 2.0%
49
13 SHWBORNE - HEEYEr SEBOANES - HELE R
E1E=S N %
1|&858>5 21 42.0% 42.0% 36.0% 18.0% 4.04%
2 18 36.0%
3 9 18.0% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
(o)
4 2 4.0% mZ5E5 m BZSEDRL
51E3B N1 0 0.0%
50
14 COEBRBLT, LWV - 22552 BB TS COBEBEBELT. UV B2 5S4 BE TSR
E1E=S N %
1|&8385 28 56.0% 56.0% 28.0% 12.0%  |4.040%
2 14 28.0%
3 6 12.0% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
4 2 4.0%
_ 0% mZ5E>5 B BZSEDRL
5128 DR 0 0.0%

50



